
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4530
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2009
RAZA TEXTILE MILL,RAMPUR
Nahata Smt. P. Jaya Prada

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to revive Raza Textiles Mill, Rampur, U.P.; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES(SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. As per the information available M/s. Raza Textiles, Rampur has been liquidated and the official liquidator has been appointed by the High Court, Allahabad vide order dated 1.6.1994.
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